PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Westlake Intermodal, Inc.	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenneth Reynard
Street Address:	130 Croft Heads
City:	Thirsk, N. Yorks
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	YO7 1NY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5348175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600
Email: ewitt@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7881.30

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filing_Doc_7881-30_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5348

PATENT REEL: 018597 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Westlake Intermodal, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 11 Railroad Avenue, Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in a United States Patent for an improvement in LIFT FITTING FOR CARGO CONTAINERS, Patent No. 5,348,175, dated September 20, 1994;

Whereas, KENNETH REYWARD	a c orporation of _	GREAT BRITAIN
herein referred to "as ISD CROFT HEADS THIRSK	ssignee" whose ma	ailing address is
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same		1NY

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29 day of November , 200 4 at	636- HERMAN RA (place)	JACKSON, N. 38527
	By Audley C. J. Name:	Tovelond
	Title:	

STATE OF NEXT JEXPEY SS

On this day of day of 2000, personally appeared before me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

S E MAUL (10tto___NOTARY PUBLIC A COMMISSION EXPIRATION

PATENT REEL: 018597 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 12/08/2006 REEL: